Peggy’s Cove
Commission

Province of Nova Scotia — Peggy’s Cove Commission Commissioner Expenses
Fiscal Year April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017

Responsible Department: Business
Number of Commission Meetings: *6

Commissioner John Campbell (Chair)

Meeting Stipend

Mileage Expenses

Other Expenses

Total Expenses

$200.00

$110.00

$0.00

$310.00

Commissioner Gary Logan (Vice-Chair)

Meeting Stipend

Mileage Expenses

Other Expenses

Total Expenses

$210.00

$0.00

$0.00

$210.00

Commissioner Aongus Garrison

Meeting Stipend

Mileage Expenses

Other Expenses

Total Expenses

$175.00

$194.00

$0.00

$369.00

Commissioner Peter Richardson

Meeting Stipend

Mileage Expenses

Other Expenses

Total Expenses

$105.00

$114.24

$0.00

$219.24

No other Commissioners submitted expenses for this reporting period.

Nova Scotia Executive Council Remuneration Rules: Chair: $50 per half day, plus mileage
expenses; Vice-chair: $35 per half day, plus mileage expenses; Members: $35 per half day, plus

mileage expenses.

*The Peggy’s Cove Commission was reconstituted in July 2016.







